NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Santa Fe, New Mexico

HODES OFFICE OCC

Submit this notice in TRIPLICATE to the District Office, Oil Conservation Commission, before the work specified is to begin? A capy will be returned to the sender on which will be given the approval, with any modifications considered advisable, or the rejection by the Commission or agent, of the plan submitted. The plan as approved should be followed, and work should not begin until approval is obtained. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

Indicate Nature of Notice by Checking Below

| Notice of Intention to Change Plans | | Notice of Intention to Temporarily Abandon Well | | Notice of Intention to Drill Deeper | |
|--|---------|--|----------|---|------|
| NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG WELL | | Notice of Intention to Plug Back | x | Notice of Intention to Set Liner | |
| Notice of Intention to Squeeze | | Notice of Intention to Acidize | x | Notice of Intention то Shoot (Nitro) | |
| Notice of Intention to Gun Perforate | X | Notice of Intention (Other) | | NOTICE OF INTENTION (OTHER) | K |
| OIL CONSERVATION CON SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO Gentlemen: | MISSION | Abilene, Texas (Place) | <u>.</u> | 6-12-62 (Date) | |
| Following is a Notice of El Chorro Expl | | o certain work as described below a Inc. A. R. Hal | | | P |
| | | , T. 85 , R 34 5 | ,NMPM | Milnesand-Penn | Pool |
| Rooseve | ltCo | ounty. | | | |

FULL DETAILS OF PROPOSED PLAN OF WORK (FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS IN THE RULES AND REGULATIONS)

This well has 7-5/8" (), D. casing set at 4780'. It has a 5-1/2" liner set from 4575' to 9242'. It also has a 4" O. D. liner set from 9280' to 7640'. Prior to being temporarily abandoned by Socony Mobil Oil Company, Inc., it produced from perforations from 9216-30', 9153-63'. We propose to fill the hole with mud and set a cast iron bridge plug at 7600'. We will dump 20' of cement on top of this bridge plug. We then propose to set a cast iron bridge plug at 4900'. We will dump 20' of cement on top of this bridge plug. We then propose to perforate opposite the San Andres from 4535-67', 4590-4614'. We will then acidize this set of perforations with approximately 5,000 gallons of acid and attempt to complete this well.

| Approved | El Chorro Exploration. Inc. Company or Operator |
|---|---|
| Approved OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION | Position |
| By | Name. El Chorro Exploration. Inc. |
| Title | Address C/o Daya Operating Company 415 Citizens Nat'l Bank Bldg. Abilene, Texas |